

Brian K. Cherry Vice President Regulation and Rates 77 Beale Street, Room 1087 San Francisco, CA 94105

Mailing Address
Mail Code B10C
Pacific Gas and Electric Company
P.O. Box 770000
San Francisco, CA 94177

March 1, 2012

Edward Randolph, Director, Energy Division California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 4002 San Francisco, CA 94102

Dear Mr. Randolph:

In accordance with Decision 06-12-029, Appendix A-3, Rule V.G.I., Pacific Gas and Electric Company is notifying the Commission's Energy Division of changes in the shared Officers and Directors listed in Pacific Gas and Electric Company's most recently filed Affiliate Rules Compliance Plan (Advice 3221-G/3868-E).

The relevant section of Rule V.G.I. specifically requires that:

No later than 30 days following a change to this list, the utility shall notify the Commission's Energy Division and the parties on the service list of R.97-04-011/I.97-04-012¹ of any change to this list.

Effective March 1, 2012, PG&E Corporation elected Fred J. Fowler to the holding company's Board of Directors as well as the Board of its Subsidiary, Pacific Gas and Electric Company.

Sincerely,

/s/

Brian K. Cherry VP, Regulations and Rates

cc: Service List - R.05-10-030

¹ Rulemaking R.05-10-30 has replaced 97-04-011/I.97-04-012 as the official service list for electronic service for the Affiliate Rules Compliance Plan.